 1 of 5 102199
FEATURES
§ Single 8-position Log Trimmer Potentiometer
5-dB/step
§ Operates from 2.7V to 5.5V supplies
§ Parallel interface control: P0, P1, P2
§ Standard Resistance Value: 10 kΩ
§ 8-pin DIPs; 8-pin (150) SOICs

12. This specification refers to the time difference between parallel port input changes to stabilize a wiper
transition.
DS1866 ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE OPERATING
TEMPERATURE VERSION
DS1866 8L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 10kΩ
DS1866Z 8L SOIC (150-MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 10kΩ
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Digital Potentiometer ICs category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
604-00010  CAT5111VI-10-GT3  CAT5110TBI-10GT3  CAT5111LI-10-G  X9C103S  CAT5110TBI-50GT3  CAT5112ZI-50-GT3
CAT5111YI-10-GT3  MCP4351-502E/ML  MCP4641-502E/ST  MCP4651T-503E/ML  MCP4162-103E/SN  MCP4451-103E/ML  MCP4451-
502E/ST  MCP4532T-103E/MF  MCP4631-503E/ST  MCP4661-502E/ST  CAT5113VI-00-GT3  MCP4021-103E/MS  DS1855E-010+
MAX5160LEUA+T  MCP4231T-503E/ML  MCP4142-104E/MF  AD5260BRUZ200-RL7  CAT5113LI-50-G  CAT5114LI-00-G
AD5116BCPZ10-500R7  AD5116BCPZ80-500R7  AD5122ABRUZ100  AD5122BCPZ10-RL7  AD5142ABRUZ100  AD5143BCPZ10-RL7
AD5253BRUZ10  AD5253BRUZ50  AD5144TRUZ10-EP  AD5160BRJZ10-RL7  AD5162BRMZ100  AD5170BRMZ2.5-RL7
AD5162WBRMZ100-RL7  AD5165BUJZ100-R7  AD5170BRMZ10  AD5170BRMZ10-RL7  AD5170BRMZ2.5  AD5170BRMZ50
AD5171BRJZ100-R2  AD5171BRJZ10-R2  AD5171BRJZ5-R7  AD5171BRJZ10-R7  AD5171BRJZ5-R2  AD5172BRMZ10